PAYMENT APPLICATION

‘ TO: Ledyard Town of

741 Colonel Ledyard Highway
Ledyard CT 06339
Attn:

FROM:  The Imperial Company Restoration Contractor, Inc.
261 Main Street
Cromwell, CT 06416

FOR:

Page 1
__“w_,o\_,__mm%m_u 2412 bi%ales ey Schoel APPLICATION # 7 Distribution to:
LOCATION: wh-‘_wm Gales Ferry School PERIOD THRU: 12/31/2024 _H_ OWNER
898 CT-12 PROJECT #s: 072-0097RR/PV ] ARCHITECT
Gales Ferry CT 06335 [[] CONTRACTOR
ARCHITECT: Silver Petrucelli and Associates, Inc. DATE OF CONTRACT: 05/25/2024 D
3190 Whitney Avenue, Bldg.2 D

Hamden, CT 06518

CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK

Application is made for payment as shown below.
Continuation Page is attached.

1. CONTRACT AMOUNT
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS

3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED
(Column G on Continuation Page)

5. RETAINAGE:

(Line 1 +/- 2)

$2,585,500.00

$15,471.00

$2,600,971.00
$1,766,271.00

a. 7.00% of Completed Work $123,638.97
(Columns D + E on Continuation Page)
b. 0.00% of Material Stored $0.00

(Column F on Continuation Page)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Column | on Continuation Page)

6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS

8. PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION

$123,638.97
$1,642,632.03

$1,544,544.00

m%bmm.E

-

Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents, (2) all sums previously
paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor, materials
and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is legally
entitled to this payment.

CONTRACTOR: The Imperial Company Restoration Contractor, Inc.

P

By: Date: 01/07/2025
Bruce mmranuaw_ President

State of:  Connecticut

County of:  Middlesex

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 7th day of January 2025

Notary Public: =~ Amy Carpenter

My Commission Expires: ~ December 31, 2025

1
(£
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION

Architect's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
that: (1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been
completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials
conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount
of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reason why payment

should not be made.
§98,628 .03

CERTIFIED AMOUNT......cccveeiniiuinnes POy

(Line 3 minus Line 6) $958,338.97 (If the certified amount is different from the payment due, you should attach an explanation. Initial all
the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.)
SUMMARY OF CHANGE .omommm ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS cUtid o
Total changes approved in ARCHITECT:
previous months $0.00 $0.00 By: \m\\ - Date: \ i) \ 25
Total roved this month i . : :
ot e 316,471,00 30.00 Neither this Application nor payment mﬂn:m.a:mam: is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall be
TOTALS $15,471.00 $0.00 made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under the
NET CHANGES $15,471.00 Contract Documents or otherwise.

PAYMENT APPLICATION

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE

Page 2 of 3

PROJECT: 24-135 Gales Ferry School APPLICATION #: 7
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. 24135 Gales Ferry School DATE OF APPLICATION: 12/20/2024
PERIOD THRU: 12/31/2024
PROJECT #s: 072-0097RR/PV
a B £ L E F G H [
COMPLETED WORK
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION mwT_,_\_m%% h_.m b AMOUNT AMOUNT gwﬁmm me oog“ﬁwww_.o AND oma_n. m>r4>% & | Retanace
PREVIOUS | THISPERIOD | (NOTINDORE) STORED G/c) | compLETION | (IfVariable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
1 General Conditions
2 Payment and Performance Bond $19,291.00 $19,291.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,291.00 100% $0.00
3 Set-Up $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 | 100% $0.00
4 Safety $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 83% $2,000.00
5 Equipment $30,000.00 $26,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,000.00 87% $4,000.00
6 Waste Removal $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 | 100% $0.00
7 Roofing
8 Flat Roof Material $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175,000.00 [ 100% $0.00
9 Flat Roof Insulation $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37,000.00 | 100% $0.00
10 Flat Roof Flash Material $12,209.00 $12,209.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,209.00 | 100% $0.00
11 Flat Roof Removal $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 [ 100% $0.00
12 Flat Roof Installation $51,800.00 $51,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,800.00 | 100% $0.00
13 Flat Roof Flash Labor $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 [ 100% $0.00
14 Carpentry Material $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 [ 100% $0.00
15 Carpentry Labor $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100% $0.00
16 Slope Roof Underlayment $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 100% $0.00
17 Metal Panels $825,000.00 $825,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $825,000.00 [ 100% $0.00
18 Sheet Metal Material $82,000.00 $82,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,000.00 | 100% $0.00
19 Slope Roof Removal $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 [ 100% $0.00
20 Install Underlayment $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 | 100% $0.00
21 Install Metal Roofing $240,000.00 $170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170,000.00 71% $70,000.00
22 Fabricate Metal Flashing $14,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 71% $4,000.00
23 Sheet Metal Flash Labor $30,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 30% $21,000.00
24 Snowguards $90,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 | 100% $0.00
25 Snowguards Labor $55,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o“} mmm_ooo.ow
26 General Allowance $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o.u\a ﬁo_oww.wo
27 Metal Deck Allowance $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o% A Namoo.oc
28 Wood Deck Allowance $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 8.% M % mﬁ 000
29 Clean Up $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0. 0 00000 |
0.00 $1,750,800.00 91% $180,900.00
SUB-TOTALS $1.931,700.00 | $1,660,800.00 $90,000.00 $0.
Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document

CONTINUATION PAGE



CONTINUATION PAGE Page 3 of 3
PROJECT: 24-135 Gales Ferry School APPLICATION #: 7
& i Aonlicab - L ) 24-135 Gales Ferry School DATE OF APPLICATION: 12/20/2024
ayment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 12/31/2024
PROJECT #s: 072-0097RR/PV
A B c D | E F G H _
SCHEDULED o Rk STORED TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION P i AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND | COMP. 0 If Variabl
pREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD | (NOTINDORE)|  STORED | (G/C)| COMPLETION | (ifVariable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
| 30 Photovoltaic
31 Photovoltaic $653,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $653,800.00
32 CO#01 $15,471.00 $0.00 $15,471.00 $0.00 $15,471.00 | 100% $0.00
TOTALS $2.60097100 | $1660.800.00 |  $105,471.00 $0.00 | 176627100 | 68%|  $834700.00 =4

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



